PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Ming-Chen Lin	02/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNIX CO., LTD	
Street Address:	10F., No.205-3, Sec.3, PeiSin Rd., Sindian City	
City:	Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12761408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (022)511-6565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +886225623338

Email: fachen@ms34.hinet.net

Correspondent Name: Ming-Cheng Lin
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 46-669
Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ming-Cheng Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024241 FRAME: 0602

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I/We, LIN, MING_CHENG of Taipei County, R.O.C hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Serial Port Con</u>nector With Power Output Function for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______ Application Number _____ X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and Whereas, SUNIX CO., LTD. of Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C. here referred 10F., No. 205-3, SEC. 3, Pei Sin RD., Sindian City 231, to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>raiwin (R.O.C.)</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made Executed this _______ day of ________, 20 ______ LIN, MING-CHENG
Printed Name/Registration No , if applicable Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of 192/>6, 20 10 Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 024241 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 04/16/2010